

Bid Summary  
 Cheatham Ct. Stormwater Repair Project  
 City of Warrensburg, Missouri  
 7/15/2019

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer Estimated Unit Price	Engineer Estimated Cost	Kat Excavation Inc. Unit Price	Kat Excavation Inc. Cost	Cale Seymour, Construction, LLC Unit Price	Cale Seymour, Construction, LLC Cost	Richter Excavating & Plumbing, LLC Unit Price	Richter Excavating & Plumbing, LLC Cost	
<b>Miscellaneous</b>												
1	Mobilization	1.0	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$13,024.92	\$13,024.92	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
2	Clearing & Grubing	0.42	Acre	\$6,500.00	\$2,730.00	\$19,000.00	\$7,980.00	\$14,292.00	\$6,002.64	\$2,500.00	\$1,050.00	
3	Traffic Control	1.0	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
4	Utility Line Relocation (Contingency)	1.0	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>					<b>\$29,230.00</b>		<b>\$33,980.00</b>		<b>\$26,827.56</b>		<b>\$11,550.00</b>	
<b>Storm Sewer Piping</b>												
5	60z" ADS N-12 Dual Wall HDPE Pipe (installed)	375	L.F.	\$200.00	\$75,000.00	\$155.00	\$58,125.00	\$187.20	\$70,200.00	\$175.00	\$65,625.00	
6	73" x 45" Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe (installed)	33.25	L.F.	\$500.00	\$16,625.00	\$552.00	\$18,354.00	\$422.40	\$14,044.80	\$475.00	\$15,793.75	
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>					<b>\$91,625.00</b>		<b>\$76,479.00</b>		<b>\$84,244.80</b>		<b>\$81,418.75</b>	
<b>Storm Sewer Structures</b>												
7	8' x 3' Precast Concrete Curb Inlet w/ curb flares (installed)	2	Ea.	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	
8	7' x 6' Precast Concrete Junction Box (installed)	2	Ea.	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$6,360.00	\$12,720.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	
9	C.I.P. Concrete Inlet Drop Inlet w/ integrated headwalls and trash rack	1	EA.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
10	Precast Winged Pipe Headwall End Section w/ toe (installed)	1	EA.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>					<b>\$65,000.00</b>		<b>\$44,300.00</b>		<b>\$38,520.00</b>		<b>\$32,500.00</b>	
<b>Demolition</b>												
11	54" CMP Removal/Disposal	412	L.F.	\$25.00	\$10,300.00	\$32.00	\$13,184.00	\$8.75	\$3,605.00	\$27.00	\$11,124.00	
12	6x3' Curb Inlet Removal	2	Ea.	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
13	Sawcut street, curb, sidewalk	70	L.F.	\$15.50	\$1,085.00	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$17.16	\$1,201.20	\$5.00	\$350.00	
14	Concrete Sidewalk Removal	12.8	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$1,280.00	\$10.00	\$128.00	\$46.80	\$599.04	\$39.06	\$499.97	
15	Asphalt pavement removal, full-depth	67	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$6,700.00	\$6.00	\$402.00	\$27.60	\$1,849.20	\$18.00	\$1,206.00	
16	Tree Removal	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>					<b>\$25,865.00</b>		<b>\$18,494.00</b>		<b>\$11,454.44</b>		<b>\$16,179.97</b>	
<b>Temporary Fencing/Erosion Control</b>												
17	Silt Fence	500	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.60	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	
18	Inlet protection	2	Ea.	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	
19	Construction Fencing	650	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$6.00	\$3,900.00	\$9.24	\$6,006.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>					<b>\$4,100.00</b>		<b>\$6,300.00</b>		<b>\$8,406.00</b>		<b>\$4,350.00</b>	
<b>Paving &amp; Sidewalk</b>												
20	Asphalt Pavement Street Patch (8")	56	S.Y.	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	\$85.20	\$4,771.20	\$90.00	\$5,040.00	
21	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	13.2	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$990.00	\$60.00	\$792.00	\$108.00	\$1,425.60	\$4	\$712.80	
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>					<b>\$5,470.00</b>		<b>\$5,272.00</b>		<b>\$6,196.80</b>		<b>\$5,752.80</b>	
<b>Sodding/Permanent Stabilization</b>												
22	Sod (installed)	975	S.Y.	\$7.50	\$7,312.50	\$7.00	\$6,825.00	\$5.94	\$5,791.50	\$5.00	\$4,875.00	
23	Rip-Rap (D50 = 6") (installed)	304	S.Y.	\$45.00	\$13,680.00	\$62.00	\$18,848.00	\$12.36	\$3,757.44	\$145.00	\$44,080.00	
24	North American Green Vmax C350 Turf Reinforcement Mat (installed)	304	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$1,520.00	\$4.00	\$1,216.00	\$19.93	\$6,058.72	\$95.00	\$28,880.00	
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>					<b>\$22,512.50</b>		<b>\$26,889.00</b>		<b>\$15,607.66</b>		<b>\$77,835.00</b>	
<b>Channel Bank Restoration</b>												
25	Channel Restoration Upstream (Regrade & additional Rip-Rap)	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
26	Channel Restoration Downstream (Regrade & additional Rip-Rap)	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,710.00	\$10,710.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$950	\$9,500.00	
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>					<b>\$5,000.00</b>		<b>\$25,910.00</b>		<b>\$12,000.00</b>		<b>\$17,000.00</b>	
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$248,802.50</b>		<b>\$237,624.00</b>		<b>\$203,257.26</b>		<b>\$241,586.52*</b>	

All above involves materials + labor except for utility

NOTE: HIGHLIGHTED ITEM CORRECTED BY BID TAB  
 NOTE: BID REJECTED FOR "NON-QUALIFIED AND/OR NON-RESPONSIVE"